MPC604EC/D
(Motorola Order Number)
2/95
MPR604HSU-01
(IBM Order Number)
, PowerPC, PowerPC 604, and PowerPC Architecture are trademarks of International Business Machines Corp. used
by Motorola under license from International Business Machines Corp.
This document contains information on a new product under development by Motorola and IBM.  Motorola and IBM reserve the right to

Each part number also contains a revision code. This refers to the die mask revision number and is specified
in the part numbering scheme for identification purposes only.
1.7.1  Motorola Part Number Key
Figure 20 provides the Motorola part numbering nomenclature for the 604.
Figure 20. Motorola Part Number Key
1.7.2  IBM Part Number Key
Figure 16 provides the IBM part numbering nomenclature for the 604.
Figure 21. IBM Part Number Key
MPC 604 X XX XXX X X
Product Code
Part Identifier
Part Modifier
Package
(A = Alpha—Original Production Design)
(FE = Wire-Bond CQFP
(Contact Local Motorola Sales Office
Revision Level
(Contact Local Motorola Sales Office)
for Available Bus Ratios)
Processor Speed
RS=BGA)
FX=C4-CQFP
Bus Divider
(F = C4-CQFP, B = BGA)
Part Identifier
PPC 604 XX X X XXX X
Package
Revision Level
Bus Divider
Processor Speed
(Contact Local IBM Sales Office)
Product Code
Part Modifier
(Not Applicable for Original Production Design)
(Contact Local IBM Sales Office
for Available Bus Ratios)
Information in this document is provided solely to enable system and software implementers to use PowerPC microprocessors. There are no express or
implied copyright or patent licenses granted hereunder by Motorola or IBM to design, modify the design of, or fabricate circuits based on the information in
this document.
The PowerPC 604 microprocessor embodies the intellectual property of Motorola and of IBM. However, neither Motorola nor IBM assumes any responsibility
or liability as to any aspects of the performance, operation, or other attributes of the microprocessor as marketed by the other party or by any third party. Neither
Motorola nor IBM is to be considered an agent or representative of the other, and neither has assumed, created, or granted hereby any right or authority to the
other, or to any third party, to assume or create any express or implied obligations on its behalf. Information such as data sheets, as well as sales terms and
conditions such as prices, schedules, and support, for the product may vary as between parties selling the product. Accordingly, customers wishing to learn more
information about the products as marketed by a given party should contact that party.
Both Motorola and IBM reserve the right to modify this manual and/or any of the products as described herein without further notice.
NOTHING IN THIS
MANUAL, NOR IN ANY OF THE ERRATA SHEETS, DATA SHEETS, AND OTHER SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION, SHALL BE INTERPRETED AS THE
CONVEYANCE BY MOTOROLA OR IBM OF AN EXPRESS WARRANTY OF ANY KIND OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, REPRESENTATION, OR GUARANTEE